

Appointment Notice: Luis Arruda, MBA, FCIP, FRM

TORONTO, ON, June 13, 2019 – IC Savings is pleased to announce the election of Luis Arruda to its Board of Directors.

Mr. Arruda, president and principal broker of The Regional Insurance Services Inc., is an accomplished executive with more than 35 years of experience in corporate and commercial insurance. Accredited as a Fellow Chartered Insurance Professional by the Insurance Institute and a Fellow in Risk Management by the Global Risk Management Institute, he also holds a Masters of Business Administration degree from the Ivey Business School at Western University.

Actively involved in his community, Mr. Arruda is a member of IC Savings Community Advisory Board. He is the past president of the Federation of Portuguese Canadian Business Professionals (FPCBP) of Toronto, the Portuguese Cultural Centre of Mississauga and LusoGolf Fundraising Inc., and has served as a member of the Broker Advisory Panel for Zurich Canada and as a trustee of Toronto Western Hospital.

About IC Savings

IC Savings is a member-owned credit union that aims to deliver a better banking experience to its more than 18,200 personal and business members, whether online, by mobile or in-branch at its soon-to-be eight locations in the Greater Toronto Area. Visit www.icsavings.ca to learn more.

- 30 -

For additional information, please contact: Susana Petti Manager, Marketing and Communications T: 416.780.4549 E: <u>spetti@icsavings.ca</u>